COURT OF

Appellant (s)

Respondent(s)

INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5199 OF 2007 ADAPA KRISHAN KUMARI **VERSUS** MEESALA SRINIVASARAO (With office report ) Date: 09/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv. Mr. Abid Ali Beeran, Adv. for

SUPREME

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv. Mr. Praveen Kumar Pandey, Adv. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

> UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

We are informed that settlement talks are going on between the parties.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

In view of this, list after six weeks.

( Rajesh Dham ) ( Indu Satija ) Court Master Court Master