## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5199/2007

ADAPA KRISHAN KUMARI

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

MEESALA SRINIVASARAO (with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Srinivas Rao, Adv.

Mr. Satyanarayana Murthy, Adv.

Mr. Arun Devdas, Adv.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, Adv. for Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Santhnan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. C.S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kr., Adv.

for Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Further negotiations have taken place between the parties, after this Court's motion Bench order dated 20.08.2015. The appellant is now agreeable to sell the property in question to the respondent, for a consideration of Rs.20,00,000/- (Rupees twenty lakhs only).

Learned counsel for the respondent, having obtained instructions from the respondent acknowledges, that the respondent is ready and willing to purchase the property in question for a sum of Rs.20,00,000/- (Rupees twenty lakks only), and that, he be given

time up to 31.03.2016 to make the aforesaid deposit. Learned counsel for the respondent also undertakes to deposit a sum of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees one lakh only) in the Registry of this Court, within two weeks from today, so as to show his bona fides.

In view of the above, the respondent is directed to deposit a sum of Rs.1,00,000/- (rupees one lakh only) in the Registry of this Court, within two weeks from today. The balance amount towards the sale consideration be also deposited in the Registry of this Court by 31.03.2016.

List thereafter.

(Renuka Sadana) Court Master (Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS